

Date: November 09, 2022

To,
**Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 513149

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of Newspaper advertisement published in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti on Wednesday, November 09, 2022 wherein extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is published.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

For **ACROW INDIA LIMITED**


Nihal Doshi
Director
DIN: 00246749



DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 'A' Wing, Marathon Futrex, 18th Floor, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
 CIN : L22120MH2005PLC151377 Website: www.dmedia.com Email: compliance@dmca.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Continuing Operations						
1) Total Income from Operations	113.64	114.22	160.67	227.86	355.48	648.29
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	(91.52)	(716.36)	88.99	(807.88)	283.80	(692.03)
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,692.30	3,506.14	(263.43)	7,198.44	(583.50)	2,394.57
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	3,692.30	3,506.14	(263.43)	7,198.44	(583.50)	2,394.57
5) Equity Share Capital	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08
6) Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	(56,676.60)
7) Earning per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)(not annualised) Basic and diluted (for Continuing Business (Rs.))	(0.07)	(0.61)	0.08	(0.68)	0.24	(0.59)
Basic and diluted (for Discontinued Business (Rs.))	3.21	3.59	(0.30)	6.80	(0.74)	2.62
Basic and diluted (for Continuing & Discontinued Business(Rs))	3.14	2.98	(0.22)	6.12	(0.50)	2.03
* it includes profit/losses from discontinued operation	3,783.82	4,222.50	(352.42)	8,006.32	(867.30)	3,086.60

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.dmedia.com. 2) This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Company's Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
 For Diligent Media Corporation Limited,
 Nishikant Upadhyay
 Non Executive Director
 DIN: 0779721

Mumbai, 08th November, 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that we are investigating the right, title, interest of Rockwell Developers LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership Firm (LLPIN-AAV-6249) registered under the provisions of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 having its registered office at : 105, Samkeet Apartment, Sant Janabai Marg, Off Hauman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057, to develop the property belonging to the Bandra Ashoka Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. which is more particularly described in the SCHEDULE hereunder written (hereinafter referred to as "said Property").

Any person or persons claiming any interest in the said Property or any part thereof including sale, allotment, exchange, assignment, release, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), gift, trust, inheritance, family arrangement, bequest, succession, possession, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, development rights, joint venture, agreement, power of attorney, licence, lien, easement, partnership, loans, advances, right of prescription or pre-emption or under any agreement or other disposition or under any dispensation, injunction, attachment, decree, order or award passed by any Court of Law, Tribunal, Revenue or Statutory Authority or Arbitration or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to communicate the same in writing to us with supporting documentary evidence at the address mentioned hereinbelow within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which any such claims or interest, if any, which shall be deemed to have been waived and / or abandoned.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
 (Description of the said Property)

All that piece and parcel of land or ground admeasuring 819407 square meters or thereabouts alongwith building known as "Bandra Ashoka" (since demolished) and bearing Original Plot No. 230 and Final Plot No. 230 of TPS-III of Bandra, Survey No. 62, Non-Agricultural Survey No. 137 corresponding New City Survey No. F/765 of Revenue Village Bandra, Taluka Salssete, Registration Sub-District of Bandra and Mumbai Suburban District lying being and situate at opposite to Bandra Talkies, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai-400 050 and bounded

On the East :By Vithalbhai Patel Road (Linking Road),
On the North :Partly by Plot No. 229, TPS-III Bandra and partly by the Property known as Chitrapur Co-operative Housing Society Limited,
On the South:By the Original Plot No. 231
On the West :By Original Plot Nos. 232 and 227.

Dated this 09th day of November, 2022.

LAW POINT
 ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
 301, Vaibhav Chambers, 3rd Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Opp. Income Tax Office, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.
 Email : response@lawpointindia.com
 Rameshwar Media

INFOPARK PROPERTIES LIMITED
 CIN: U70109TN2021PLC147646
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Paras Plaza, no-30/1, Cathedral Garden, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600034
 Tel. 91 22 6661 4444 Fax: 91 22 6661 4452 Website: www.tatarealty.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022
 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(INR in crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	For the Period from 2 November 2021 to 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	-	-
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(81.87)	(0.98)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(81.87)	(0.98)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(81.87)	(0.98)
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	75.25	0.01
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(85.65)	(0.98)
8 Securities Premium Account	526.00	-
9 Net worth	515.60	(0.97)
10 Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding Debt	3,292.25	1.25
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note 3)	N.A	N.A
12 Debt Equity ratio (in times)	6.39	(1.29)
13 Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)		
(a) Basic (INR)	(13.90)	(976.85)
(b) Diluted (INR)	(13.90)	(976.85)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 4
16 Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	N.A	N.A
17 Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	N.A	N.A
* Not annualised for quarter ended 31 March 2022		

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the Company i.e. www.tatarealty.in and BSE Ltd. i.e. https://www.bseindia.com.
- For other line items of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL- https://www.bseindia.com.
- As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the quarter. Hence, this clause is not applicable.
- The Company has not created debentures redemption reserve as per Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 due to unavailability of the profits of the company for payment of a dividend during the period / year.

Place: Mumbai **For and on behalf of Infopark Properties limited**
Dated : 7 November 2022 **CIN: U70109TN2021PLC147646**
 Sd/-
Sanjay Dutt
 Chairman
 DIN - 05251670

Wall Street Finance Limited
 Unit 622, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar, Opp. PVR Cinema, Chakala, M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
 Tel.: 022-66270960 • Website: www.wsfx.in • CIN: L99999MH1986PLC039660

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1,423.23	856.35	980.68	2,279.58	1,587.80	3,010.77
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.36	(86.17)	(14.10)	7.19	(185.83)	(634.55)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.36	(86.17)	(14.10)	7.19	(185.83)	(634.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	93.36	(59.28)	(9.70)	34.07	(127.85)	(441.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	103.39	(59.28)	(12.51)	44.11	(130.26)	(450.98)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share for the period						
	Basic:	0.80	(0.51)	(0.08)	0.29	(1.10)	(3.81)
	Diluted:	0.80	(0.51)	(0.08)	0.29	(1.10)	(3.81)

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the BSE Limited, website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wsfx.in

By order of the board
 Sd/-
N. Srikrishna
 Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: 08th November 2022

LAW POINT
 ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
 301, Vaibhav Chambers, 3rd Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Opp. Income Tax Office, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.
 Email : response@lawpointindia.com
 Rameshwar Media

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
 Email : headoffice@kesarinfra.com, Website : www.kesarinfra.com
 CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Half Year ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Half Year ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	858.87	1639.39	768.32	908.34	1866.93	987.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.59	317.13	218.36	(119.73)	(818.25)	(780.98)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.59	317.13	218.36	(119.73)	(818.25)	(780.98)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.61	230.52	175.06	(170.73)	(904.88)	(811.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	149.41	232.11	176.28	(169.56)	(902.54)	(810.14)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7	Other Equity	-	8108.62	-	-	(4528.09)	-
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) : (in ₹)	1.36	2.11	1.60	(1.56)	(8.28)	(7.43)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th November, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarinfra.com.

For **KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**
 Sd/-
H. R. Kilachand
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00294835

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 8, 2022

ACROW INDIA LTD.
 Registered Office: Plot no 2 & 3, Ravalgaon - 423108, Taluka Malegaon, District Nashik, Maharashtra
 CIN: L13100MH1960PLC011601

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2022
1)	Total Income from operations (net)	36.04	15.14	(4.63)	51.18	45.52	138.50
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.12	(36.39)	(27.97)	(21.27)	2.08	(29.77)
3)	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	139.89
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.12	(36.39)	(27.97)	(21.27)	2.08	110.12
5)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	20.74	(34.34)	(23.14)	(13.60)	10.88	85.99
6)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	20.74	(34.34)	(23.14)	(13.60)	10.88	85.99
7)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00
8)	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,159.41
9)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	3.24	(5.37)	(3.62)	(2.13)	1.70	13.44
	Diluted	3.24	(5.37)	(3.62)	(2.13)	1.70	13.44

Notes:

- The company is in the business of manufacture and sale of engineering goods without any territorial differentiation and as such, there is only one reportable business / geographical segment, as required by Ind - AS 108 on "Operating Segments". However, it has temporarily stopped manufacturing operations to revisit the costing of its products.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 8th November 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
- This statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the quarter ended 30th September, 2022, no investor complaints were received and no complaint was pending at the beginning and at the end of the period.
- The figures of the previous periods quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged/recasted wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.acrowindia.com).

Place : MUMBAI
 Date : 08 November, 2022

For **ACROW INDIA LTD.**
 Sd/-
Harshvardhan B. Doshi
 CHAIRMAN

JOYVILLE SHAPOORJI HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942 | Website: www.joyvillehomes.com
 Registered Office: SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the three months ended 30 September 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited) INR in lakhs	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited) INR in lakhs	31-Mar-22 (Audited) INR in lakhs
1	Revenue from operations	8,168.00	7,320.67	59,487.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.03	(1,515.16)	(13,034.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.03	(1,515.16)	(13,034.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.03	(1,515.16)	(13,034.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	704.49	(1,488.56)	(12,996.79)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	10.31	10.31	10.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(30,257.93)	(22,758.55)	(33,162.74)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(30,247.62)	(22,748.24)	(33,152.43)
10	Paid up debt capital	1,06,981.26	1,21,239.26	1,07,946.46
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity ratio	(3.78)	(6.07)	(3.73)
13	Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a)Basic (INR)	674.18	(1,469.72)	(12,643.70)
	(b)Diluted (INR)	160.20	(1,469.72)	(12,643.70)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.16	(0.21)	(0.33)
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio	0.51	(0.33)	(0.69)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.joyvillehomes.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Joyville Shapoorji Housing Private Limited
 CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942
 Sd/-
Sriram Mahadevan
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08028238

Place : Pune
Date : 07 November 2022

HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED
 CIN: L15139MH1984PLC316003
 Registered Office: Office No. 3, Level-2, Centrium, Phoenix Market City, 15, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070
 Tel: +91 22 69801700 | Website: http://hindustanfoodslimited.com | Email: investorrelations@thevanitycase.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Three Months ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended on 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	66,179.01	59,802.32	47,104.28	1,25,981.33	93,189.27	2,04,010.49	59,702.96	56,473.97	47,104.28	1,16,176.93	93,189.27	2,02,070.03
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)"	2,536.10	2,286.16	1,838.08	4,822.26	3,510.18	7,380.67	2,298.02	2,142.26	1,891.65	4,440.28	3,589.08	7,689.56
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)"	2,536.10	2,286.16	1,838.08	4,822.26	3,510.18	7,380.67	2,298.02	2,142.26	1,891.65	4,440.28	3,589.08	7,689.56
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)"	1,893.18	1,489.15	1,092.57	3,382.33	2,099.68	4,466.32	1,694.23	1,390.01	1,218.70	3,084.24	2,324.12	5,007.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,898.08											

